
 TIME TRIAL RESULTS 

5km Time Trial Championships 

Saturday, 19 May 2012 

       

POSITION RACE NO  NAME SURNAME GENDER Category TIME 

       

1 241 Benjamin Brown Male U10 00:13:42 

2 214 Khanyisa Ntsele Male U10 00:14:45 

3 230 Asanele Salusalu Male U10 00:16:05 

              

1 243 Liyabona Mrara Female U12 00:14:25 

              

1 240 Divan Barnard Male U12 00:12:25 

2 215 Sakhumzi Yawa Male U12 00:14:00 

3 213 Hlomla Mabanga Male U12 00:14:27 

4 216 Axole Nhlabati Male U12 00:14:57 

              

1 242 Jessica Brown Female U14 00:12:15 

2 226 Sibongile May Female U14 00:13:42 

3 236 Le-Anne Schoombe Female U14 00:13:57 

4 228 Anelisa Malangabi Female U14 00:19:00 

              

 

 

 

 

 

 



10km Time Trial Championships 

Saturday, 19 May 2012 

 

POSITION RACE NO  NAME SURNAME GENDER Category TIME 

       

1 201 Bradley Gouveris Male U14 00:19:58 

2 210 Sandile Siqoko Male U14 00:20:23 

3 222 Melikhaya Madonci Male U14 00:21:42 

4 237 Brian Mayhead Male U14 00:22:16 

5 211 Luxolo Magwaca Male U14 00:22:37 

6 209 Bulelani Mzileni Male U14 00:23:04 

7 224 Danny Mutambazuka Male U14 00:23:22 

8 207 Siyabulela Mbopane Male U14 00:28:41 

9 206 Khanyisa Ose Male U14 00:29:06 

10 212 Siphelele Swartbooi Male U14 00:31:12 

              

1 246 Nicole Venter Female U16 00:21:14 

2 203 Shannon Bradford Female U16 00:22:38 

3 208 Xolisa Tanda Female U16 00:26:36 

4 233 Thandile Velabayi Female U16 00:27:09 

              

1 451 Pamela Coetzee Female Vet Ladies 60 - 64 00:24:53 

              

 

 

 

 

 

 



15km Time Trial Championships 

Saturday, 19 May 2012 

 

POSITION RACE NO  NAME SURNAME GENDER Category TIME 

              

1 23 Pumela Banjwa Female Junior Ladies 00:35:02 

2 26 Sanele Tshume Female Junior Ladies 00:35:49 

3 18 Akhona Mgabile Female Junior Ladies 00:37:29 

4 22 Andiswe Skeyi Female Junior Ladies 00:40:28 

              

1 309 Jennifer Petzer Female Vet Ladies 40 - 44 00:33:23 

              

1 310 Alexa Bickell Female Vet Ladies 45 - 49 00:52:27 

              

1 455 Vincent Kelly Male Vet Men 70+ 00:28:55 

              

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



POSITION RACE NO  NAME SURNAME GENDER Category TIME 

              

10 24 Bongani Makuleni Male Junior Men 00:40:53 

11 11 Jaco Pitout Male Junior Men 00:41:14 

12 28 Lindokhuhle Yoyo Male Junior Men 00:45:09 

13 25 Mahlubandile Johnson Male Junior Men 00:45:14 

              

1 7 Cindy Schwultst Female Elite Ladies 00:40:01 

              

1 302 Warwick Attree Male Vet Men 40 - 44 00:37:00 

2 107 Wernen Fuller Male Vet Men 40 - 44 00:45:39 

              

1 304 Craig Schoof Male Vet Men 45 - 49 00:35:51 

2 360 Jeremy Dubber Male Vet Men 45 - 49 00:38:42 

3 303 Charl Joubert Male Vet Men 45 - 49 00:40:08 

4 314 Neil Lindsay Male Vet Men 45 - 49 00:49:03 

              

1 356 Andrew Immelman Male Vet Men 50 - 54 00:34:18 

2 358 Anthony Cox Male Vet Men 50 - 54 00:36:49 

              

1 355 Johan Hartslief Male Vet Men 55 - 59 00:44:20 

              

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



20km Time Trial Championships 

Saturday, 19 May 2012 

 

POSITION RACE NO  NAME SURNAME GENDER Category TIME 

              

1 202 Marco Joubert Male U16 Boys 00:36:19 

2 235 Christiaan  Van Aardt Male U16 Boys 00:36:50 

3 234 Tiaan Barnard Male U16 Boys 00:38:57 

4 239 Adriaan De Swardt Male U16 Boys 00:39:37 

5 205 Sibusiso Senti Male U16 Boys 00:40:19 

6 220 Siyabonga Daweti Male U16 Boys 00:40:32 

7 231 Masitha Simnikiwe Male U16 Boys 00:41:39 

8 219 Luphumlo Hosa Male U16 Boys 00:41:52 

9 223 Anele Nkuntsu Male U16 Boys 00:41:57 

10 217 Thabiso Makgoba Male U16 Boys 00:42:00 

11 232 Mpumelelo Marwarma Male U16 Boys 00:43:53 

12 218 Lubabalo Matinise Male U16 Boys 00:43:59 

13 238 Jonathan Brown Male U16 Boys 00:44:00 

14 245 Christopher Kemp Male U16 Boys 00:44:50 

15 244 Kevin  Bickell Male U16 Boys 00:45:34 

16 221 Sivuyile Petros Male U16 Boys 00:45:47 

17 247 Xola Mondi Male U16 Boys 00:45:53 

              

1 10 Kellan Gouveris Male Junior Men 00:31:32 

2 14 Jevandre Pauls Male Junior Men 00:33:13 

3 52 Daniel Cesler Male Junior Men 00:35:20 

4 12 Cuen Holland Male Junior Men 00:37:58 

5 46 Darren Ehlers Male Junior Men 00:38:18 

6 21 Xolela Yawa Male Junior Men 00:38:51 

7 9 Ryno Adlam Male Junior Men 00:39:15 

8 20 Siphosetu Mata Male Junior Men 00:39:26 

9 31 Dylan Abbott Male Junior Men 00:40:20 



30Km Time Trial Championships 

Saturday, 19 May 2012 

 

POSITION RACE NO  NAME SURNAME GENDER Category TIME 

              

1 8 Callen Watson Male U23 Men 00:47:52 

2 38 Marinus Prinsloo Male U23 Men 00:51:02 

3 40 Gerrit Nel Male U23 Men 00:51:16 

4 54 Luthando Fatyi Male U23 Men 00:51:47 

5 39 Jarred Salzwedel Male U23 Men 00:52:02 

6 36 Nathaniel Martin Male U23 Men 00:53:39 

7 35 Emile Van Niekerk Male U23 Men 00:53:57 

8 37 Stuart Gillmer Male U23 Men 00:54:42 

9 33 Matthew Hayter Male U23 Men 00:56:06 

10 53 Bonani Xatasi Male U23 Men 00:57:58 

11 16 Siyolise Simani Male U23 Men 01:00:08 

12 17 Mhlangabezi Mthiwekhala Male U23 Men 01:03:22 

              

1 50 Donovan Akom Male Vet Men 30 - 39 00:58:39 

              

1 2 Weslee Todkill Male Elite Men 00:46:16 

2 3 Luvolwethu Ludwabe Male Elite Men 00:57:16 

3 55 Siyabonga Xantini Male Elite Men 00:59:47 

       

 



EAST CAPE CYCLING PROVINCIAL CHAMPIONSHIPS

SUNDAY 20TH MAY 2012

ROAD RACE RESULTS  -  120KM

POSITION NAME SURNAME TIME CATEGORY POSITIONS

1 KELLAN GOUVERIS 03:43:45 1st JUNIOR MALE

2 JEVANDRE PAULS 03:43:47 2nd JUNIOR MALE

3 BRENT PHEIFFER 03:43:48 1st U23 MEN

4 GERRIT NEL 03:52:48 2nd U23 MEN

5 WESLEE TODKILL 03:58:37 1st ELITE MEN

6 MARINUS PRINSLOO 03:58:39 3rd U23 MEN

7 KYLE BRADFORD 04:06:37 3rd JUNIOR MALE

8 STUART GILLMER 04:06:38

9 DARREN EHLERS 04:06:40

10 ANDRE NELSON 04:06:41

11 LUTHANDO FATYI 04:06:42

12 MATT HAYTER 04:09:28

13 SIPHOSETHU MATA 04:18:59

14 COBUS SNYMAN 04:20:41 1st VET MEN 30-34

15 JARRED SALZWEDEL 04:23:37

16 MAHLUBANDILE JOHNSON 04:27:23

17 BONANI XATASI 04:29:06

18 RYNO ADLAM 04:30:57

19 EMILE VAN NIEKERK 04:31:00

20 CUEN HOLLAND 04:36:39

21 DONAVAN AKOM 04:37:05 1st VET MEN 35-39

22 XOLELA YAWA 04:41:02

23 LUVOLWETHU LUDWABE 04:41:03 2nd ELITE MALE

24 SIYOLISE SIMANI 04:41:11

25 JOVAN ESTEHUIZEN 04:43:27 3rd ELITE MALE

26 SIYABONGA XANTINI 04:58:30

27 MHLANGABEZI MTHIWEKLHALA 05:04:12

28 BONGANI MAKULENI 05:04:13



EAST CAPE CYCLING PROVINCIAL CHAMPIONSHIPS

SUNDAY 20TH MAY 2012

ROAD RACE RESULTS  -  80KM

POSITION NAME SURNAME TIME CATEGORY POSITIONS

1 JACQUES MALAN 02:36:18 1st VET MEN 50-54

2 MARCO JOUBERT 02:36:21 1st U16 BOY

3 GREG GOUVERIS 02:36:23 1st VET MEN 45-49

4 PHILLIP MACK 02:36:24 1st VET MEN 55-59

5 THEUNS HATTINGH 02:36:58 2nd VET MEN 50-54

6 ANDREW IMMELMAN 02:37:54 3rd VET MEN 50-54

7 DANIEL TAYLOR 02:37:56 1st VET MEN 40-44

8 TIAAN BARNARD 02:37:58 2nd U16 BOY

9 KEN PRENTIS 02:37:59 2nd VET MEN 40-44

10 CHRISTIAAN VAN AARDT 02:40:42 3rd U16 BOY

11 MASITHA SIMNIKIWE 02:40:45

12 CRAIG SCHOOF 02:40:47 2nd VET MEN 45-49

13 ALLISON HERTEL 02:40:48 1st VET LADY 40-44

14 ALAE BRAND 02:44:11 1st ELITE LADY

15 JEREMY DUBBER 02:48:48 3rd VET MEN 45-49

16 THEO VON REUBEN 02:48:52 1st VET MEN 60 +

17 SIBUSISO SENTI 02:53:48

18 MATHEW GIBBS 02:54:51 2nd VET MEN 60 +

19 AMANDA AKOM 02:58:32 1st VET LADIES 45-49

20 TANNAH ROBINSON 03:01:50 2nd ELITE LADY

21 LEONARD FOLEY 03:05:50

22 HAYDON WOOD 03:06:14

23 CRAIG BANKS 03:07:47

24 THABISO MAKGOBA 03:08:24

25 SIYABONGA DAWETI 03:09:47

26 LUPHUMLO HOZA 03:12:52

27 ANELE NKUNTSU 03:16:10

28 MATHEW CHAMBERS 03:20:14

29 ADRIAAN DE SWARDT 03:27:03

30 LUBABALO MATINISE 03:27:14

31 JOHAN HARTSLIEF 03:30:56 2nd VET MEN 55-59

32 JENNIFER PETZER 03:31:42 2nd VET LADY 40-44

33 CLINTON FLEMMING 03:32:56

34 JONATHAN BROWN 03:36:22

35 MPUMELELO MARWARMA 03:37:49

36 PETROS SIVUYILE 03:39:35

37 SIDWELL MATINYANE 03:42:49

38 MADODA BAMBALAZA 03:53:41

39 SANELE TSHUME 04:02:51 1st JUNIOR LADY

40 PUMELA BANJWA 04:08:09 2nd JUNIOR LADY

41 AKHONA MGABILE 04:14:57 3rd JUNIOR LADY



EAST CAPE CYCLING PROVINCIAL CHAMPIONSHIPS

SUNDAY 20TH MAY 2012

ROAD RACE RESULTS  -  30KM

POSITION NAME SURNAME TIME CATEGORY POSITIONS

1 DIVAN BARNARD 00:37:02 1st BOY U12

2 JESSICA BROWN 00:37:10 1st LADY U14

3 SIBONGILE MAY 00:40:00 2nd LADY U14

4 LIYABONA MRARA 00:40:23 1st GIRL U12

5 HLOMLA MABANGA 00:41:22 2nd BOY U12

6 BENJAMIN BROWN 00:41:23 1st BOY U10

7 LEE-ANN SCHOOMBIE 00:42:16 3rd LADY U14

8 SAKHUMZI YAWA 00:45:51 3rd BOY U12

9 ANELISA MALANGABI 00:45:57

10 MELAKHAYA MADONCI 01:16:08

ROAD RACE RESULTS - 50KM

POSITION NAME SURNAME TIME CATEGORY POSITIONS

1 BRADLEY GOUVERIS 01:44:48 1st BOY U14

2 SANDILE SIQOKO 01:44:51 2nd BOY U14

3 NICOLE VENTER 01:45:09 1st LADY U16

4 LUXOLO MAGCACA 01:49:47 3RD BOY U14

5 SHANNON BRADFORD 01:49:49 2nd LADY U16

6 BULELANI MZILENI 02:03:59

7 PAMELA COETZEE 02:08:13 1st VET LADY 60+

8 THANDILE VELEBAYI 02:30:39 3rd LADY U16

9 XOLISA THANDA 02:37:34

10 KHANYISA OSE 02:43:26

11 SIYABULELA MBOPANE 02:43:28

12 SIPHELELE SWARTBOOI 02:44:33

13 VINCENT KELLY 03:04:01 1st MASTERS MEN 70+

14 XOLA MONDI 03:16:06



EAST CAPE CYCLING PROVINCIAL CHAMPIONSHIPS

SUNDAY 20TH MAY 2012

ROAD RACE RESULTS  -  80KM FUN RIDE

POSITION NAME SURNAME TIME

1 CLINTON NEL 03:22:17

2 WARRICK BRADFIELD 03:31:23

3 IAN BRADFIELD 03:31:30

4 RODNEY OFFORD 04:27:50

ROAD RACE RESULTS  -  30KM FUN RIDE

1 VANESSA HARTSLIEF 01:07:19

2 DEWALD COETZEE 01:23:51

3 MOHAMED RAJA 01:27:27

4 HAK LALL 01:44:26



 HILL CLIMB RESULTS 

Saturday, 19 May 2012 

 

POSITION RACE NO  NAME SURNAME GENDER CATEGORY TIME 

              

1 241 Benjamin Brown Male U10 00:16:44 

2 214 Khanyisa Ntsele Male U10 00:21:04 

3 230 Asanele Salusalu Male U10 00:24:00 

              

1 243 Liyabona Mrara Female U12 00:18:44 

              

1 215 Sakhumzi Yawa Male U12 00:14:24 

2 213 Hlomla Mabanga Male U12 00:14:55 

3 240 Divan Barnard Male U12 00:15:10 

4 216 Axole Nhlabati Male U12 00:17:21 

              

1 242 Jessica Brown Female U14 00:13:01 

2 226 Sibongile May Female U14 00:15:14 

3 236 Le-Anne Schoombe Female U14 00:16:57 

4 228 Anelisa Malangabi Female U14 00:23:02 

              

1 201 Bradley Gouveris Male U14 00:09:37 

2 222 Melikhaya Madonci Male U14 00:10:47 

3 210 Sandile Siqoko Male U14 00:10:48 

4 237 Brian Mayhead Male U14 00:10:52 

5 211 Luxolo Magwaca Male U14 00:11:07 

6 209 Bulelani Mzileni Male U14 00:11:24 

7 224 Danny Mutambazuka Male U14 00:13:33 

8 207 Siyabulela Mbopane Male U14 00:14:21 

9 206 Khanyisa Ose Male U14 00:17:21 

10 212 Siphelele Swartbooi Male U14 00:19:01 



POSITION RACE NO  NAME SURNAME GENDER CATEGORY TIME 

              

1 246 Nicole Venter Female U16 00:10:48 

2 203 Shannon Bradford Female U16 00:11:06 

3 233 Thandile Velabayi Female U16 00:16:34 

4 208 Xolisa Tanda Female U16 00:20:37 

              

1 202 Marco Joubert Male U16 Boys 00:08:17 

2 235 Christiaan  Van Aardt Male U16 Boys 00:08:53 

3 219 Luphumlo Hosa Male U16 Boys 00:09:49 

4 239 Adriaan De Swardt Male U16 Boys 00:10:13 

5 205 Sibusiso Senti Male U16 Boys 00:10:17 

6 223 Anele Nkuntsu Male U16 Boys 00:10:18 

7 231 Masitha Simnikiwe Male U16 Boys 00:10:26 

8 220 Siyabonga Daweti Male U16 Boys 00:10:47 

9 217 Thabiso Makgoba Male U16 Boys 00:10:58 

10 238 Jonathan Brown Male U16 Boys 00:10:59 

11 245 Christopher Kemp Male U16 Boys 00:11:01 

12 232 Mpumelelo Marwarma Male U16 Boys 00:11:05 

13 218 Lubabalo Matinise Male U16 Boys 00:11:32 

14 221 Sivuyile Petros Male U16 Boys 00:11:50 

              

1 26 Sanele Tshume Female Junior Ladies 00:14:03 

2 23 Pumela Banjwa Female Junior Ladies 00:14:46 

3 18 Akhona Mgabile Female Junior Ladies 00:16:51 

4 22 Andiswe Skeyi Female Junior Ladies 00:18:46 

       

1 14 Jevandre Pauls Male Junior Men 00:07:47 

2 13 Kyle Bradford Male Junior Men 00:08:38 

3 52 Daniel Cesler Male Junior Men 00:08:57 

4 9 Ryno Adlam Male Junior Men 00:09:04 

5 51 Jonty Rosenstrauch Male Junior Men 00:09:10 



POSITION RACE NO  NAME SURNAME GENDER CATEGORY TIME 

       

6 20 Siphosetu Mata Male Junior Men 00:09:18 

7 11 Jaco Pitout Male Junior Men 00:09:38 

8 24 Bongani Makuleni Male Junior Men 00:10:04 

9 21 Xolela Yawa Male Junior Men 00:10:17 

10 247 Xola Mondi Male Junior Men 00:12:12 

11 28 Lindokhuhle Yoyo Male Junior Men 00:12:21 

12 25 Mahlubandile Johnson Male Junior Men 00:13:31 

              

1 38 Marinus Prinsloo Male U23 Men 00:08:15 

2 54 Luthando Fatyi Male U23 Men 00:08:24 

3 40 Gerrit Nel Male U23 Men 00:08:26 

4 39 Jarred Salzwedel Male U23 Men 00:08:37 

5 36 Nathaniel Martin Male U23 Men 00:08:47 

       

6 35 Emile Van Niekerk Male U23 Men 00:08:48 

7 33 Matthew Hayter Male U23 Men 00:09:08 

8 37 Stuart Gillmer Male U23 Men 00:09:17 

9 53 Bonani Xatasi Male U23 Men 00:09:27 

10 29 Bradley McClaren Male U23 Men 00:10:01 

11 16 Siyolise Simani Male U23 Men 00:10:36 

12 17 Mhlangabezi Mthiwekhala Male U23 Men 00:13:12 

              

1 49 Lauren Van Wyk Female Elite Ladies 00:10:47 

              

1 55 Siyabonga Xantini Male Elite Men 00:10:01 

2 3 Luvolwethu Ludwabe Male Elite Men 00:10:05 

              

1 47 Carmen Schaeffer Female Vet Ladies 30 - 34 00:11:04 

              

1 309 Jennifer Petzer Female Vet Ladies 40 - 44 00:12:01 



POSITION RACE NO  NAME SURNAME GENDER CATEGORY TIME 

              

1 307 Wernen Fuller Male Vet Men 40 - 44 00:13:01 

       

1 304 Craig Schoof Male Vet Men 45 - 49 00:09:59 

 2 360  Jeremy  Dubber Male  Vet Men 45 - 49  00:10:19  

       

1 353 Jacques Malan  Male Vet Men 50 - 54 00:08:43 

1 356 Andrew Immelman Male Vet Men 50 - 54 00:10:06 

              

1 355 Johan Hartslief Male Vet Men 55 - 59 00:12:48 

              

1 451 Pamela Coetzee Female Vet Ladies 60 - 64 00:19:12 

              

1 453 Theo Von Reuben Male Vet Men 60 - 64 00:10:56 

              

 


